Contact FLUENCE@
© Copyright 2021 Fluence Bioengineering 09-2021 | Subject to change without notice
MODULAR 0-10V DC DIMMING WIRING SYSTEM
FOR FLUENCE LED LIGHT FIXTURES
FEATURES
• Dramatic pre-wire, installation, and clean-up

© Copyright 2021 Fluence Bioengineering 09-2021 | Subject to change without notice
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
Ordering Code Pin Config.
End 1 Mechanical Drawing Pin Config.
End 2
Pin Config.
T-Drop End
CDMA-71557-10
CDMA-71557-01
CDMA-71556-05
CDMA-71556-01
CDMA-71611-10
CDMA-71611-01
Red = Dim (+)
Black = Dim (-)
Bare Wire = Drain
N/A
CDMA-71610-01
Red = Dim (+)
Black = Dim (-)
Bare Wire = Drain
N/A
CDMA-71613-10
CDMA-71613-01 N/A
CDMA-71612-05
CDMA-71612-01 N/A
CDMA-71788-10
CDMA-71788-01 N/A
CDMA-71682-10
CDMA-71682-01 N/A
CDMA-71566-10
CDMA-71566-01 N/A
CDMA-71593-10
CDMA-71593-01 N/A
DC FLEX DIMMING
Wiring System (M12 Connector)
Contact FLUENCE@
© Copyright 2021 Fluence Bioengineering 09-2021 | Subject to change without notice
DC FLEX DIMMING
Wiring System (M12 Connector)
0-10V Dimmer Channel to Multiple Fluence LED Light Fixtures
COMPONENTS
1 Fluence Dimmer (C-W-U)
2 Third Party Light Controller/Dimmer
3 DC Flex Pigtail Trunk Extension
 5 FT (CDMA-71611-10) or
 75 FT (CDMA-71610-01)
4 DC Flex T-Connector Cable to Light Fixture
 1-T 5 FT (CDMA-71557-10) or
 1-T 10 FT (CDMA-71556-05) or
 4-T 20 FT (CDMA-71558-01)
5 Power Supply for Light Fixture
6 DC Power Extension Cable to Light Fixture
7 Light Fixture
8 AC Power Cable to Power Supply
9 DC Flex Trunk Termination to last Light Fixture
 WITH Shield Ground (CDMA-71788-10) or
 WITHOUT Shield Ground (CDMA-71682-10)
10 DC Flex Trunk Extension
 5 FT (CDMA-71613-10) or
 12 FT (CDMA-71612-05)
Maximum Quantity Connected
Light Fixtures (per branch)
Maximum  Distance First to Last
Light Fixtures (per branch)
Up to 50 Light Fixtures
200-300 ft
61-91.5 m
NOTES
A. Connector Adapter (CDMA-71566-10) is required for PSU1 or
PSE2 Power Supply with an M16 Push-Lock dimming port.